Thrive Tribe[≁]

1TT TO LAUNCH SHARE PURCHASE PLAN

Highlights

- Share Purchase Plan will be launched, inviting eligible shareholders to acquire at least \$1,000 and up to \$30,000 of shares each, under a share purchase plan.
- Shares will be offered at \$0.002 cents per share, a 13% discount on 5 day VWAP at close of 15 July.
- Offer expected to open Tuesday, 23 July 2024 and expected to close Tuesday, 6 August 2024.

Thrive Tribe Technologies Limited (ASX:**1TT**, **Thrive Tribe** or **Company**) is pleased to announce it intends to launch a non-underwritten share purchase plan to raise up to \$282,000. This share purchase plan will give all persons:

- with a registered address in Australia or New Zealand;
- that are not a resident of the United States or acting for the benefit of persons in the United States; and
- who held shares in the Company at 7:00pm (AEDT) on Monday, 15 July 2024,

the opportunity to acquire:

- at least \$1,000 worth of new shares; and
- up to \$30,000 worth of new shares,

at \$0.002 cents per share (Share Purchase Plan Offer).

The Share Purchase Plan Offer is expected to open on **Tuesday**, **23 July 2024** and close on **Tuesday**, **6 August 2024**.

Full details of the Share Purchase Plan Offer, including the share purchase plan booklet will be made available on the Company's website and announced to the market shortly. This booklet will set out the terms and conditions of the Share Purchase Plan Offer and how eligible shareholders can participate in the Share Purchase Plan Offer. The board strongly recommends all shareholders read the booklet carefully and seek independent financial and taxation advice before deciding to participate.

This announcement was authorised by the Board of Directors.

For further information, contact:

Joshua Quinn Company Secretary info@thrivetribetech.com

About us

Thrive Tribe Technologies Limited (Thrive Tribe) is here to create a connected world of thriving humans, inspired by impact-driven business. Extending beyond just the workplace, we want to inspire healthy and happy individuals and communities everywhere.

To achieve this, we'll create a community where individuals can interact with, consume from and be inspired by individuals and businesses trailblazing new paths in their respective industries. Our health and wellness app, Sixty,

provides a platform to achieve these goals. We partner with change-makers and disruptive brands to build a better future. Sixty will enable trailblazing businesses and thought leaders to make a positive impact on our community. Our team comprises experienced thought leaders, investors, industry experts, and passionate people committed to real social impact.

We have a wealth of experience when it comes to identifying exciting opportunities and a deep understanding of the start-up, entrepreneurial and health and wellness industries. No one is better placed to help small, purpose-led businesses thrive than our tribe.